
Court
Case 
Number

Filed 
On

Party Case Offense or Cause

Kay 
(Newkirk)

CJ-2022-
00055

04/20/2
022

AS GUARDIAN OF Plaintiff
DEBOARD, CARMEN vs. FREE, 
JOSH

FRIENDLY SUIT

Kay 
(Newkirk)

FD-2022-
00058

04/20/2
022

BERGMAN, SKYE 
MORGAN Plaintiff

BERGMAN, SKYE MORGAN vs. 
BERGMAN, STACY HEATHER

DIVORCE/DISSOLUTION 
OF MARRIAGE

Kay 
(Newkirk)

FD-2022-
00058

04/20/2
022

BERGMAN, STACY 
HEATHER Defendant

BERGMAN, SKYE MORGAN vs. 
BERGMAN, STACY HEATHER

DIVORCE/DISSOLUTION 
OF MARRIAGE

Kay 
(Newkirk)

CJ-2022-
00056

04/20/2
022

BOARD OF COUNTY 
COMMISSIONERS Defendant

MARTIN, EDWARD vs. BOARD 
OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS

AUTOMOBILE ACCIDENT

Kay 
(Newkirk)

FP-2022-
00036

04/20/2
022

BOYER, ALLISON Plaintiff
BOYER, ALLISON vs. NEUFELD, 
AUSTIN E.

PATERNITY

Kay 
(Newkirk)

FP-2022-
00039

04/20/2
022

DAVIS, DANNY LYNN Plaintiff
DAVIS, DANNY LYNN vs. 
MELSON, DANIELLE R

PATERNITY

Kay 
(Newkirk)

CJ-2022-
00055

04/20/2
022

DEBOARD, CARMEN Plaintiff
DEBOARD, CARMEN vs. FREE, 
JOSH

FRIENDLY SUIT

Kay 
(Newkirk)

CJ-2022-
00056

04/20/2
022

DEPARTMENT Defendant
MARTIN, EDWARD vs. BOARD 
OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS

AUTOMOBILE ACCIDENT

Kay 
(Newkirk)

FD-2022-
00057

04/20/2
022

DYER, BROOKE NOELL Plaintiff
DYER, BROOKE NOELL vs. 
DYER, DARREN E

DIVORCE/DISSOLUTION 
OF MARRIAGE

Kay 
(Newkirk)

FD-2022-
00057

04/20/2
022

DYER, DARREN E Defendant
DYER, BROOKE NOELL vs. 
DYER, DARREN E

DIVORCE/DISSOLUTION 
OF MARRIAGE

Kay 
(Newkirk)

CJ-2022-
00056

04/20/2
022

EX REL Defendant
MARTIN, EDWARD vs. BOARD 
OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS

AUTOMOBILE ACCIDENT

Kay 
(Newkirk)

CJ-2022-
00055

04/20/2
022

FREE, JOSH Defendant
DEBOARD, CARMEN vs. FREE, 
JOSH

FRIENDLY SUIT

Kay 
(Newkirk)

FP-2022-
00037

04/20/2
022

GOBER, KATRINA NICOLE Plaintiff
GOBER, KATRINA NICOLE vs. 
SESTER, DEVIN EUGENE

PATERNITY

Kay 
(Newkirk)

CJ-2022-
00055

04/20/2
022

H.T. MINOR Plaintiff
DEBOARD, CARMEN vs. FREE, 
JOSH

FRIENDLY SUIT

Kay 
(Newkirk)

CM-2022-
00130

04/20/2
022

HAGGARD, JUSTUS 
WAYNE Defendant OSW

STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. 
HAGGARD, JUSTUS WAYNE

DOMESTIC ABUSE - 
ASSAULT & BATTERY 
(MIS)
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Court
Case 
Number

Filed 
On

Party Case Offense or Cause

Kay 
(Newkirk)

FD-2022-
00059

04/20/2
022

HEDGES, ASHLEY Plaintiff
HEDGES, ASHLEY vs. HEDGES, 
ROBERT JR

DIVORCE/DISSOLUTION OF 
MARRIAGE

Kay 
(Newkirk)

FD-2022-
00059

04/20/2
022

HEDGES, ROBERT Defendant
HEDGES, ASHLEY vs. HEDGES, 
ROBERT JR

DIVORCE/DISSOLUTION OF 
MARRIAGE

Kay 
(Newkirk)

CF-2022-
00185

04/20/2
022

HOWE, JOSEPH GREYHAWK 
DELANO Defendant

STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. 
HOWE, JOSEPH GREYHAWK 
DELANO

MURDER 1ST DEGREE-
DELIBERATE INT AFC (FEL)

Kay 
(Newkirk)

CJ-2022-
00056

04/20/2
022

KAY COUNTY 
SHERIFF Defendant

MARTIN, EDWARD vs. BOARD 
OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS

AUTOMOBILE ACCIDENT

Kay 
(Newkirk)

FP-2022-
00038

04/20/2
022

KILLINGSWORTH, 
ELISSA Plaintiff

KILLINGSWORTH, ELISSA vs. 
ROMBERG, JOSHUA D

PATERNITY

Kay 
(Newkirk)

CF-2022-
00183

04/20/2
022

LAWSON, ZACKERY 
WAYNE Defendant

STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. 
LAWSON, ZACKERY WAYNE

CHILD ABUSE AFC 2+

Kay 
(Newkirk)

CJ-2022-
00056

04/20/2
022

MARTIN, EDWARD Plaintiff
MARTIN, EDWARD vs. BOARD 
OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS

AUTOMOBILE ACCIDENT

Kay 
(Newkirk)

PO-2022-
00040

04/20/2
022

MAUK, DAVID 
COLE Defendant

MAUK, DAVID LEE vs. MAUK, 
DAVID COLE

PROTECTIVE ORDER

Kay 
(Newkirk)

PO-2022-
00040

04/20/2
022

MAUK, DAVID LEE Plaintiff
MAUK, DAVID LEE vs. MAUK, 
DAVID COLE

PROTECTIVE ORDER

Kay 
(Newkirk)

FP-2022-
00039

04/20/2
022

MELSON, DANIELLE 
R Defendant

DAVIS, DANNY LYNN vs. 
MELSON, DANIELLE R

PATERNITY

Kay 
(Newkirk)

FP-2022-
00036

04/20/2
022

NEUFELD, AUSTIN 
E. Defendant

BOYER, ALLISON vs. NEUFELD, 
AUSTIN E.

PATERNITY

Kay 
(Newkirk)

CJ-2022-
00056

04/20/2
022

OF KAY COUNTY Defendant
MARTIN, EDWARD vs. BOARD 
OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS

AUTOMOBILE ACCIDENT

Kay 
(Newkirk)

CJ-2022-
00056

04/20/2
022

OKLAHOMA Defendant
MARTIN, EDWARD vs. BOARD 
OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS

AUTOMOBILE ACCIDENT

Kay 
(Newkirk)

FP-2022-
00038

04/20/2
022

ROMBERG, JOSHUA 
D Defendant

KILLINGSWORTH, ELISSA vs. 
ROMBERG, JOSHUA D

PATERNITY

Kay 
(Newkirk)

FP-2022-
00037

04/20/2
022

SESTER, DEVIN 
EUGENE Defendant

GOBER, KATRINA NICOLE vs. 
SESTER, DEVIN EUGENE

PATERNITY

Court
Case 
Number

Filed 
On

Party Case Offense or Cause

Kay 
(Newkirk)

CF-2022-
00182

04/20/2
022

VASQUEZ, JUAN 
FRANCISCO Defendant

STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs.
VASQUEZ, JUAN 
FRANCISCO

UNLAWFUL POSS CDS W/INTENT TO 
DISTRIBUTE (FEL)

Kay 
(Newkirk)

CF-2022-
00184

04/20/2
022

YAHOLA, MARTHA 
ELISABET Defendant

STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs.
YAHOLA, MARTHA 
ELISABET

CONSPIRACY TO COMMIT MURDER/ 1ST
DEGREE-DELIBERATE INT AFC 2+ (FEL)
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